

CITY OF PIEDMONT

Public Safety Committee Agenda Thursday, July 25, 2019 5:30 p.m.

City Council Chambers, 120 Vista Avenue, Piedmont, CA

Call to Order	Roll Call
Public Forum	This is an opportunity for members of the audience to speak on an item not on the agenda. The 10 minute period will be divided evenly between those wishing to address the Committee.

Regular Agenda

- 1. Election of Chair Pro Tempore for July 25, 2019 Public Safety Committee Meeting
- 2. Approval of Public Safety Committee Meeting Minutes for 3/5/19, 3/28/19, & 5/30/19
- 3. Update on ALPR & Public Safety Cameras
- 4. Update on PG&E's Public Safety Power Shutoff (PSPS)
- 5. Update on Police Department Social Media
- 6. Update on National Night Out
- 7. Update on Get Ready, Piedmont Guide
- 8. Update on Map Your Neighborhood

Announcements, old business and consideration of future agenda items

Adjourn

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the Public Safety Committee are available for public inspection in the Police Department during normal business hours.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk at (510) 420-3040. Notification at least two business days preceding the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. [28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II]. In accordance with G.C. Sec. 54954.2(a) this notice and agenda were posted on the City Hall bulletin board and also in the Piedmont Police Department on July 22, 2019.

CITY OF PIEDMONT



Public Safety Committee Charge As Passed By The City Council On March 5, 2012

- 1. Investigate ways to increase public participation in crime reduction strategies, including but not limited to the following:
 - a. Neighborhood meetings
 - b. City-wide meetings

 - c. School eventsd. Web-based and other community networks
- 2. Increase public participation in disaster preparedness, using the resources of the Public Safety Committee. Members of the Committee shall directly work to organize increased public participation of those programs/events approved by the Public Safety Committee.
- 3. Provide a forum for residents to share comments, issues or concerns regarding public safety issues, including crime prevention, community outreach, disaster preparedness education and training and the like.